

**City of Mt. Pleasant, Michigan
2016 Broadway Street - Phase II**

McGuirk Sand - Gravel, Inc.
510 W. Pickard St.
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

The Isabella Corporation
2201 Commerce St.
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Malley Construction, Inc.
1565 Park Place
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Base Bid

<u>Description</u>	<u>Quan.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1 Mobilization, Max. \$35,000	1	LSUM	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2 Preconstruction Audio Video Recording	1	LSUM	\$ 1,405.40	\$ 1,405.40	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3 Contractor Staking, Modified	1	LSUM	\$ 7,923.90	\$ 7,923.90	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00
4 Embankment, CIP	450	CYD	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,362.50
5 Excavation, Earth	5,000	CYD	\$ 0.01	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 50.00
6 Subbase, CIP	1,900	CYD	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,900.00
7 Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	EA	\$ 311.55	\$ 311.55	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
8 Pavt, Rem	1,101	SYD	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,963.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,808.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.01
9 Curb and Gutter, Rem	2,611	FT	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,266.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,444.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 60,053.00
10 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	2,559	FT	\$ 13.25	\$ 33,906.75	\$ 12.85	\$ 32,883.15	\$ 12.50	\$ 31,987.50
11 Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	4,345	SYD	\$ 5.55	\$ 24,114.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,415.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 24,766.50
12 HMA, 13A	855	TON	\$ 59.90	\$ 51,214.50	\$ 54.50	\$ 46,597.50	\$ 57.20	\$ 48,906.00
13 Restoration, Modified	12.5	STA	\$ 523.00	\$ 6,537.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,875.00
14 HMA Surface, Rem	5,486	SYD	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,308.90	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,131.80	\$ 2.40	\$ 13,166.40
15 Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	18	SYD	\$ 39.05	\$ 702.90	\$ 36.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 34.80	\$ 626.40
16 Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	105	FT	\$ 16.65	\$ 1,748.25	\$ 15.37	\$ 1,613.85	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,680.00
17 Approach, CI I, 6 inch	122	SYD	\$ 4.40	\$ 536.80	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 579.50
18 Approach, CI I, 8 inch	545	SYD	\$ 5.55	\$ 3,024.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 3,379.00
19 HMA Approach	140	TON	\$ 122.70	\$ 17,178.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 17,640.00
20 Sidewalk, Rem	495	SYD	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,831.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,980.00
21 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,865	SFT	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,561.25	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,561.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,595.00
22 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	490	SFT	\$ 4.05	\$ 1,984.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,886.50
23 Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	395	SFT	\$ 5.90	\$ 2,330.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,567.50	\$ 5.80	\$ 2,291.00
24 Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	48	FT	\$ 66.45	\$ 3,189.60	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,264.00
25 Post, Mailbox	2	EA	\$ 137.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
26 Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	200	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 420.00
27 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	1,511	FT	\$ 0.65	\$ 982.15	\$ 0.65	\$ 982.15	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,057.70
28 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch,	310	FT	\$ 0.65	\$ 201.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 201.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 217.00
29 White Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch,	1,511	FT	\$ 0.10	\$ 151.10	\$ 0.08	\$ 120.88	\$ 0.10	\$ 151.10
30 Yellow	310	FT	\$ 0.10	\$ 31.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 24.80	\$ 0.10	\$ 31.00
31 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Crosswalk	224	FT	\$ 1.55	\$ 347.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 336.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 358.40
32 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar	75	FT	\$ 6.15	\$ 461.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 472.50
33 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Railroad Sym	1	EA	\$ 230.05	\$ 230.05	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00
34 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Sharrow Symbol Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch,	8	EA	\$ 86.90	\$ 695.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00
35 Crosswalk Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 24 inch,	224	FT	\$ 0.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 112.00
36 Stop Bar Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, Railroad	75	FT	\$ 0.75	\$ 56.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 56.25	\$ 0.80	\$ 60.00
37 Sym Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, Sharrow	1	EA	\$ 102.25	\$ 102.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00
38 Symbol	8	EA	\$ 35.80	\$ 286.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00
39 Post, Steel, 3lb	151	FT	\$ 5.60	\$ 845.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 792.75

40 Band, Sign	1	EA	\$	76.70	\$	76.70	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	\$	21.00	\$	21.00
41 Sign, Type II, Rem	9	EA	\$	15.35	\$	138.15	\$	40.00	\$	360.00	\$	42.00	\$	378.00
42 Sign, Type IIA	13	SFT	\$	18.40	\$	239.20	\$	50.00	\$	650.00	\$	52.50	\$	682.50
43 Sign, Type III, Rem	8	EA	\$	15.35	\$	122.80	\$	40.00	\$	320.00	\$	42.00	\$	336.00
44 Sign, Type IIIA	19	SFT	\$	18.40	\$	349.60	\$	18.00	\$	342.00	\$	21.00	\$	399.00
45 Sign, Type IIIB	39	SFT	\$	16.35	\$	637.65	\$	20.00	\$	780.00	\$	21.00	\$	819.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, 46 Lighted, Furn	8	EA	\$	35.80	\$	286.40	\$	85.00	\$	680.00	\$	90.00	\$	720.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, 47 Lighted, Oper	8	EA	\$	5.10	\$	40.80	\$	5.00	\$	40.00	\$	5.00	\$	40.00
48 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	25	EA	\$	11.25	\$	281.25	\$	25.00	\$	625.00	\$	10.50	\$	262.50
49 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	25	EA	\$	1.00	\$	25.00	\$	1.00	\$	25.00	\$	1.00	\$	25.00
50 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$	19,650.00	\$	19,650.00	\$	6,550.00	\$	6,550.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
51 Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	1,600.00
52 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	314	SFT	\$	3.05	\$	957.70	\$	3.00	\$	942.00	\$	3.20	\$	1,004.80
53 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	314	SFT	\$	1.00	\$	314.00	\$	0.50	\$	157.00	\$	0.48	\$	150.72
54 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	38	SFT	\$	5.10	\$	193.80	\$	4.00	\$	152.00	\$	4.95	\$	188.10
55 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	38	SFT	\$	1.00	\$	38.00	\$	0.50	\$	19.00	\$	0.48	\$	18.24
56 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	200	CYD	\$	18.50	\$	3,700.00	\$	15.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	13.70	\$	2,740.00
57 Hand Patching	10	TON	\$	204.50	\$	2,045.00	\$	200.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	210.00	\$	2,100.00
58 Maintenance Gravel	200	TON	\$	17.80	\$	3,560.00	\$	5.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	14.00	\$	2,800.00
59 Dr Structure, Rem	4	EA	\$	365.50	\$	1,462.00	\$	350.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	200.00	\$	800.00
60 Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	502	FT	\$	8.05	\$	4,041.10	\$	12.00	\$	6,024.00	\$	6.00	\$	3,012.00
61 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Bag	8	EA	\$	106.75	\$	854.00	\$	100.00	\$	800.00	\$	100.00	\$	800.00
62 Sewer, Cl E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	155	FT	\$	32.10	\$	4,975.50	\$	47.00	\$	7,285.00	\$	33.00	\$	5,115.00
63 Sewer, Cl E, 18 inch, Tr Det B	432	FT	\$	29.00	\$	12,528.00	\$	51.00	\$	22,032.00	\$	45.00	\$	19,440.00
64 Dr Structure Cover, Adj. Case 1	1	EA	\$	392.30	\$	392.30	\$	450.00	\$	450.00	\$	350.00	\$	350.00
65 Dr Structure Cover, CB, Modified	8	EA	\$	982.10	\$	7,856.80	\$	725.00	\$	5,800.00	\$	715.00	\$	5,720.00
66 Dr Structure Cover, SAN, Modified	1	EA	\$	608.30	\$	608.30	\$	625.00	\$	625.00	\$	690.00	\$	690.00
67 Dr Structure, 24 inch dia.	3	EA	\$	839.60	\$	2,518.80	\$	950.00	\$	2,850.00	\$	900.00	\$	2,700.00
68 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia.	4	EA	\$	1,284.00	\$	5,136.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	6,800.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	6,000.00
69 Dr Structure, 60 inch dia.	1	EA	\$	2,435.50	\$	2,435.50	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	2,600.00
Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch Dia, 8 foot to 15 70 foot	3	EA	\$	63.95	\$	191.85	\$	275.00	\$	825.00	\$	131.00	\$	393.00
71 Gas/Water Shutoff Cover, Adj, Case 1	5	EA	\$	167.90	\$	839.50	\$	250.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	150.00	\$	750.00
72 Water Valve, 4 inch	1	EA	\$	1,099.80	\$	1,099.80	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	2,700.00
73 Sewer (San), 8 inch, Modified	120	FT	\$	32.95	\$	3,954.00	\$	76.00	\$	9,120.00	\$	60.00	\$	7,200.00
74 Sewer (San), 6 inch, Modified	30	FT	\$	33.35	\$	1,000.50	\$	45.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	48.00	\$	1,440.00
75 Dr Structure (San), 48 inch, Modified	1	EA	\$	1,457.40	\$	1,457.40	\$	2,400.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
76 Testing (Allowance)	1	LSUM	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
TOTAL						\$ 321,764.65				\$ 347,710.63				\$ 352,326.62

Crawford Contracting, Inc.
 PO Box 1909
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804-1909

Robbin Harsh Excavating, Inc.
 9395 S. Clare Ave.
 Clare, MI 48617

Base Bid

<u>Description</u>	<u>Quan.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1 Mobilization, Max. \$35,000	1	LSUM	\$ 30,070.00	\$ 30,070.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2 Preconstruction Audio Video Recording	1	LSUM	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
3 Contractor Staking, Modified	1	LSUM	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4 Embankment, CIP	450	CYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 7,425.00
5 Excavation, Earth	5,000	CYD	\$ 0.01	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 27,500.00
6 Subbase, CIP	1,900	CYD	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 27,550.00
7 Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
8 Pavt, Rem	1,101	SYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,010.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,853.50
9 Curb and Gutter, Rem	2,611	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,055.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,611.00
10 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	2,559	FT	\$ 13.40	\$ 34,290.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,944.00
11 Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	4,345	SYD	\$ 7.13	\$ 30,979.85	\$ 7.95	\$ 34,542.75
12 HMA, 13A	855	TON	\$ 54.50	\$ 46,597.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 57,712.50
13 Restoration, Modified	12.5	STA	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 13,887.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,625.00
14 HMA Surface, Rem	5,486	SYD	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,486.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 12,343.50
15 Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	18	SYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00
16 Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	105	FT	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,100.00
17 Approach, CI I, 6 inch	122	SYD	\$ 6.10	\$ 744.20	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,037.00
18 Approach, CI I, 8 inch	545	SYD	\$ 7.13	\$ 3,885.85	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,905.00
19 HMA Approach	140	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,600.00
20 Sidewalk, Rem	495	SYD	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,227.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,455.00
21 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,865	SFT	\$ 2.60	\$ 10,049.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 14,493.75
22 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	490	SFT	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,641.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00
23 Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	395	SFT	\$ 4.65	\$ 1,836.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,975.00
24 Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	48	FT	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,560.00
25 Post, Mailbox	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
26 Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	200	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
27 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	1,511	FT	\$ 0.65	\$ 982.15	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,284.35
28 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	310	FT	\$ 0.65	\$ 201.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 310.00
29 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	1,511	FT	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,208.80	\$ 0.15	\$ 226.65
30 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	310	FT	\$ 0.80	\$ 248.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 46.50
31 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Crosswalk	224	FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 336.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 414.40
32 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar	75	FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00
33 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Railroad Sym	1	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
34 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Sharrow Symbol	8	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00
35 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, Crosswalk	224	FT	\$ 0.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 168.00
36 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 24 inch, Stop Bar	75	FT	\$ 0.75	\$ 56.25	\$ 1.15	\$ 86.25
37 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, Railroad Sym	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00

Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, Sharrow											
38	Symbol	8	EA	\$	35.00	\$	280.00	\$	55.00	\$	440.00
39	Post, Steel, 3lb	151	FT	\$	5.00	\$	755.00	\$	8.50	\$	1,283.50
40	Band, Sign	1	EA	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00
41	Sign, Type II, Rem	9	EA	\$	40.00	\$	360.00	\$	50.00	\$	450.00
42	Sign, Type IIA	13	SFT	\$	50.00	\$	650.00	\$	60.00	\$	780.00
43	Sign, Type III, Rem	8	EA	\$	40.00	\$	320.00	\$	60.00	\$	480.00
44	Sign, Type IIIA	19	SFT	\$	18.00	\$	342.00	\$	30.00	\$	570.00
45	Sign, Type IIIB	39	SFT	\$	20.00	\$	780.00	\$	30.00	\$	1,170.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,											
46	Lighted, Furn	8	EA	\$	85.00	\$	680.00	\$	100.00	\$	800.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,											
47	Lighted, Oper	8	EA	\$	5.00	\$	40.00	\$	10.00	\$	80.00
48	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	25	EA	\$	10.00	\$	250.00	\$	15.00	\$	375.00
49	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	25	EA	\$	1.00	\$	25.00	\$	2.00	\$	50.00
50	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$	62,000.00	\$	62,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
51	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
52	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	314	SFT	\$	3.00	\$	942.00	\$	5.00	\$	1,570.00
53	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	314	SFT	\$	0.50	\$	157.00	\$	1.00	\$	314.00
54	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	38	SFT	\$	4.00	\$	152.00	\$	7.50	\$	285.00
55	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	38	SFT	\$	0.50	\$	19.00	\$	1.00	\$	38.00
56	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	200	CYD	\$	0.01	\$	2.00	\$	15.50	\$	3,100.00
57	Hand Patching	10	TON	\$	200.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	250.00	\$	2,500.00
58	Maintenance Gravel	200	TON	\$	12.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	15.50	\$	3,100.00
59	Dr Structure, Rem	4	EA	\$	300.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	650.00	\$	2,600.00
60	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	502	FT	\$	5.00	\$	2,510.00	\$	12.50	\$	6,275.00
61	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Bag	8	EA	\$	125.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	95.00	\$	760.00
62	Sewer, Cl E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	155	FT	\$	40.00	\$	6,200.00	\$	67.90	\$	10,524.50
63	Sewer, Cl E, 18 inch, Tr Det B	432	FT	\$	45.00	\$	19,440.00	\$	42.50	\$	18,360.00
64	Dr Structure Cover, Adj. Case 1	1	EA	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	350.00	\$	350.00
65	Dr Structure Cover, CB, Modified	8	EA	\$	875.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	850.00	\$	6,800.00
66	Dr Structure Cover, SAN, Modified	1	EA	\$	875.00	\$	875.00	\$	850.00	\$	850.00
67	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia.	3	EA	\$	1,200.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00
68	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia.	4	EA	\$	1,700.00	\$	6,800.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	5,400.00
69	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia.	1	EA	\$	2,650.00	\$	2,650.00	\$	1,550.00	\$	1,550.00
Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch Dia, 8 foot to 15											
70	foot	3	EA	\$	200.00	\$	600.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	7,500.00
71	Gas/Water Shutoff Cover, Adj, Case 1	5	EA	\$	200.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	185.00	\$	925.00
72	Water Valve, 4 inch	1	EA	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,850.00	\$	1,850.00
73	Sewer (San), 8 inch, Modified	120	FT	\$	50.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	67.90	\$	8,148.00
74	Sewer (San), 6 inch, Modified	30	FT	\$	40.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	67.90	\$	2,037.00
75	Dr Structure (San), 48 inch, Modified	1	EA	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	1,350.00
76	Testing (Allowance)	1	LSUM	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
				TOTAL		\$	389,784.95	\$		\$	424,904.15